Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's Name - no comma should be in the Receiving Party's name. previously recorded on Reel 003509 Frame 0939. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spatial Data Analytics Corporation		03/16/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPADAC Inc.	
Street Address:	7921 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 600	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	IRGINIA	
Postal Code:	2102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2837229	SPADAC TURNING SPATIAL DATA INTO KNOWLEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)748-0244

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037605200

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, P.C.

Address Line 2: 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039219.0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Bergert

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0866

900074238

) 000 000

CH \$40

Signature: /Thomas F. Bergert/	
Date:	04/12/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=SPADAC Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=SPADAC Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=SPADAC Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=SPADAC Assignment#page1.tif source=SPADAC Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0867



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spatial Data Analytics Corporation		03/16/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPADAC, Inc.	
Street Address:	7921 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 600	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2837229	SPADAC TURNING SPATIAL DATA INTO KNOWLEDGE	
Registration Number:	2910212	SPADAC	
Registration Number:	2928606	WHAT WHEN WHEREDEFINED.	

l ₁₋	11	11
Registration Number:	2937593	KNOW NO BOUNDARIES
Registration Number:	2954470	THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3048972	THE GIS CONSULTING LEADER
Registration Number:	3081260	REINVENTING GIS
Registration Number:	3091979	THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3190095	THE POWER TO KNOW WHERE
Registration Number:	3076792	THE POWER TO PREDICT WHERE
Registration Number:	3079643	LOCATE YOUR POTENTIAL
Registration Number:	3082338	MEASURE THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3186055	THE LEADER IN GEOINTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3165115	REINVENTING GEOMATICS
Registration Number:	3162415	LIFE IS SPATIAL
Registration Number:	3198414	THE LEADER IN LOCATION INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3162478	WHERE GEOSPATIAL MEETS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3162479	THE FUSION OF GEOSPATIAL AND INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	78392365	SPATIALMATE
Serial Number:	78326490	SIGNATURE ANALYST
Serial Number:	78326477	THREAT ANALYST
Serial Number:	76618391	REAL TIME GIS
Seriał Number:	76618387	HIGH PERFORMANCE GIS
Serial Number:	78611097	THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL CONSULTING
Serial Number:	78611112	THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	78613520	THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78669194	BIZINT
Serial Number:	78720509	FIRESHED
Serial Number:	78669194	BIZINT

Serial Number:	78759240	FINDAC
Serial Number:	78759265	SKOPE CELL
Serial Number:	78763652	HOTSPOTS
Serial Number:	78763799	PATTERNSEER
Serial Number:	78763825	PREDICTION ANALYST
Serial Number:	78815409	S
Serial Number:	78815453	S SPADAC
Serial Number:	77005562	GEOMODEL
Scrial Number:	77005552	GEOSIGNATURE
Serial Number:	77005567	GEOGRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)748-0244

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(703) 760-5200

Email:

tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name:

Thomas F. Bergert

Address Line 1:

8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700

Address Line 4:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNE	Y DOCKET
---------	----------

NUMBER:

039219.0055

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas F. Bergert

Signature:

/Thomas F. Bergert/

Date:

03/28/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPADAC Assignment#page1.tif source=SPADAC Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM80292

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

03/28/2007 \$965

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spatial Data Analytics Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Virginia corporation, with a mailing address at 7921 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 600, McLean, Virginia 22102, is the owner of various U.S. trademark/service mark applications and registrations as detailed in Exhibit 1 attached herein (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS").

WHEREAS, SPADAC Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7921 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 600, McLean, Virginia 22102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark and service mark applications and any resulting registrations therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the TRADEMARKS by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARKS.

EXECUTED as of $\frac{3}{16}$, 2	007.
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Spatial Data Analytics Corporation	SPADAC Inc.
By: Mark Dumas	By: Mark Dumas

1421806v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0871

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark/Service Marks

REGISTRATIONS MARK REGISTRATION NO.	
SPADAC TURNING SPATIAL DATA INTO KNOWLEDGE & Design	2,837,229
SPADAC	2,910,212
WHAT WHEN WHERE DEFINED.	2,928,606
KNOW NO BOUNDARIES	2,937,593
THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE	2,954,470
THE GIS CONSULTING LEADER	3,048,972
REINVENTING GIS	3,081,260
THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL RESEARCH	3,091,979
THE POWER TO KNOW WHERE	3,190,095
THE POWER TO PREDICT WHERE	3,076,792
LOCATE YOUR POTENTIAL	3,079,643
MEASURE THE DIFFERENCE	3,082,338
THE LEADER IN GEOINTELLIGENCE	3,186,055
REINVENTING GEOMATICS	3,165,115
LIFE IS SPATIAL	3,162,415
THE LEADER IN LOCATION INTELLIGENCE	3,198,414
WHERE GEOSPATIAL MEETS INTELLIGENCE	3,162,478
THE FUSION OF GEOSPATIAL AND INTELLIGENCE	3,162,479
APPLICATIONS	
MARK	SERIAL NO.
SPATIALMATE	78/392,365
SIGNATURE ANALYST	78/326,490
THREAT ANALYST	78/326,477
REAL TIME GIS	76/618,391
HIGH PERFORMANCE GIS	76/618,387
THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL CONSULTING	78/611,097
THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL ENGINEERING	78/611,112
THE LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL TECHNOLOGY	78/613,520
BIZINT	78/669,194
FIRESHED	78/720,509
FINDAC	78/759,240
SKOPE CELL	78/759,265
HOTSPOTS	78/763,652
PATTERNSEER	78/763,799
PREDICTION ANALYST	78/763,825
S LOGO & Design	78/815,409
	78/815,453
S SPADAC & Design	•
S SPADAC & Design GEOMODEL	77/005,562
	77/005,562 77/005,552

RECORDED: 04/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0872